Office of The Chief Executive Officer

Srinagar Smart City Limited

(A J&K Government Undertaking)

1st Floor, Budshah Building, Lal Chowk, Srinagar, Kashmir, J&K

Email: - srinagarscl@gmail.com (CIN: U70200JK2017SGC010107)

Notification

Subject: Selection/Waiting list of candidates for the post of Chief Finance Officer (CFO) in Srinagar Smart City Limited.

Srinagar Smart City Limited vide its **Advertisement No. 01 SSCL of 2020**, **Dated: 09/07/2020** invited applications for the post of Chief Finance Officer on contractual basis to be stationed in Srinagar.

Whereas, the interview for the said post was conducted on **30**th **January**, **2021** vide reference no: **SSCL/CEO/2971**, **Dated: 25/01/2021** in the Office of Chief Executive Officer, Srinagar Smart City Limited.

Whereas, the selected candidate and the candidates in the waiting list emerged as follows:

Selection List			
S. No	Name	Parentage	Address
01	Sajid Yousouf Bhat	Mohd. Yousouf Bhat	66 Tulbagh, Pampore Pulwama, J&K. 192121
Waiting List			
S. No	Name	Parentage	Address
02	Bilal Ahmad Pandow	Mohd. Hussain Pandow	70, Lane 1, Gazali Abad, HMT Road, Srinagar, J&K, 190012.
03	Mubashir Ahmad Malik	Ghulam Mohammad Malik	Lane 3, Ghalib Abad, East, Shalteng HMT, Srinagar, J&K, 190012

Now, therefore the above-mentioned candidate in the **selection list** is hereby informed through this notice to report to this Office within 01 week from the date of issuance of this notice.

Sd/-Chief Executive Officer Srinagar Smart City Limited

No: SSCL/CEO/4192-93 Date: 16 /04/2021

Copy to:

- 1. Dy. Director Information Department Srinagar for publication of this Notification in Three Prominent Dailies of Kashmir Valley.
- 2. I/C website for uploading the same on the official website of this office.
- 3. Office Copy.